GOVTERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MISSION MANAGER DISTRICT MISSION MANAGEMENT UNIT OF TRLM GOMATI DISTRICT, UDAIPUR EMAIL ID- <u>dmmu.gomati2@gmail.com</u>

No. F.20 (67) /DMMU/TRLM(G)/KMC/2024-25/ 60 98 - 106

Date 19 / 02 /2025

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

District Mission Management Unit, TRLM, Gomati District; Udaipur is inviting a short notice quotation from resourceful agencies for fitting, fixing and displaying of TRLM activities and achievements to create awareness about TRLM's initiatives and to inspire community participation

1. Best Quality flex printing with wooden framing (Rate per sqft.) including fitting & fixing charges.

- 2. Best Quality flex printing (Rate per sqft.) including fitting & fixing charges.
- 3. Printing of coloured leaflets of A-4 size glossy paper with thickness 130 gsm (Rate per 1000 copies)

The short notice quotation will be received in the office of the DMMU of TRLM, Gomati District up to 28th February 2025, 3.00 PM. The supply should be completed by the lowest bidder on or before 5th March, 2025.

The interested resourceful agencies or their authorized representatives may remain present at the time of opening of the quotation on 28.02.2025 at 3.00 PM.

(J. Bhattacherjac, T.C.S, Gr-I) Addl. District Mission Manager (ADM & Collector) DMMU, TRLM, Gomati District

Copy to-

- 1. The Sr. Deputy Magistrate, O/o the DM & Collector, Gomati District for information and requested to display on notice board.
- 2. The BDO, Matabari RD Block for information and requested to display on notice board.
- The NIC, O/o the DM & Collector, Gomati District for information and requested to display on notice board.
- 4. The PM MIS, SMMU, TRLM for information & uploading this quotation in TRLM website
- 5. The DMC, DMMU, TRLM, Gomati District for information and necessary compliance.
- 6. The DC (Non-Farm), DMMU, TRLM, Gomati District for information and necessary compliance.
- 7. The Accountant, DMMU, TRLM, Gomati District for information and necessary compliance.
- 8. Notice board of this office

Copy also forwarded to-

1. The DMM (DM & Collector), DMMU, TRLM, Gomati District for kind information please.

(J. Bhattacharjée, T.C.S, Gr-l) Addl. District Mission Manager (ADM & Collector) DMMU, TRLM, Gomati District